
D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)
AMBOS SEXOS
Menores de 1 año 26 9.012 0,0 0,1 0,0 100.000,0 287,8
De 1 a 4 años 7 40.289 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.712,3 69,3
De 5 a 9 años 3 54.552 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.643,0 27,4
De 10 a 14 años 5 49.275 0,0 0,6 0,0 99.615,6 50,5
De 15 a 19 años 8 44.726 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.565,1 89,0
De 20 a 24 años 9 47.437 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.476,0 94,3
De 25 a 29 años 22 53.151 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.381,7 205,5
De 30 a 34 años 31 63.978 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.176,3 240,0
De 35 a 39 años 38 73.893 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.936,3 254,0
De 40 a 44 años 96 71.019 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.682,3 664,9
De 45 a 49 años 138 67.613 0,0 0,6 0,0 98.017,4 995,7
De 50 a 54 años 192 59.848 0,0 0,5 0,0 97.021,7 1.544,1
De 55 a 59 años 252 51.650 0,0 0,5 0,0 95.477,5 2.300,5
De 60 a 64 años 326 42.095 0,0 0,5 0,0 93.177,1 3.540,8
De 65 a 69 años 430 38.509 0,0 0,5 0,1 89.636,2 4.871,9
De 70 a 74 años 545 30.175 0,0 0,5 0,1 84.764,3 7.326,6
De 75 a 79 años 813 28.133 0,0 0,5 0,1 77.437,8 10.434,0
De 80 a 84 años 1.309 22.029 0,1 0,5 0,3 67.003,8 17.381,1
De 85 y más años 2.557 17.768 0,1 0,5 1,0 49.622,7 49.622,7
Hombres
Menores de 1 año 10 4.661 0,0 0,2 0,0 100.000,0 214,2
De 1 a 4 años 4 20.817 0,0 0,6 0,0 99.785,8 76,7
De 5 a 9 años 2 28.143 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.709,2 35,4
De 10 a 14 años 4 25.390 0,0 0,6 0,0 99.673,7 78,5
De 15 a 19 años 3 22.927 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.595,3 65,1
De 20 a 24 años 8 24.524 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.530,1 162,2
De 25 a 29 años 18 27.282 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.367,9 327,3
De 30 a 34 años 23 33.157 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.040,6 342,9
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D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)
De 35 a 39 años 28 39.501 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.697,8 349,2
De 40 a 44 años 63 37.515 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.348,6 822,6
De 45 a 49 años 89 35.136 0,0 0,6 0,0 97.526,0 1.228,5
De 50 a 54 años 133 30.202 0,0 0,5 0,0 96.297,5 2.098,1
De 55 a 59 años 162 25.495 0,0 0,5 0,0 94.199,4 2.945,4
De 60 a 64 años 224 20.421 0,0 0,5 0,1 91.254,0 4.877,2
De 65 a 69 años 291 18.077 0,0 0,5 0,1 86.376,8 6.684,3
De 70 a 74 años 329 13.644 0,0 0,5 0,1 79.692,5 9.044,9
De 75 a 79 años 488 12.085 0,0 0,5 0,2 70.647,6 12.943,3
De 80 a 84 años 641 8.644 0,1 0,5 0,3 57.704,3 18.099,8
De 85 y más años 926 5.858 0,2 0,5 1,0 39.604,5 39.604,5
Mujeres
Menores de 1 año 16 4.351 0,0 0,0 0,0 100.000,0 366,4
De 1 a 4 años 3 19.472 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.633,6 61,4
De 5 a 9 años 1 26.409 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.572,2 18,9
De 10 a 14 años 1 23.885 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.553,3 20,8
De 15 a 19 años 5 21.799 0,0 0,6 0,0 99.532,5 114,1
De 20 a 24 años 1 22.913 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.418,4 21,7
De 25 a 29 años 4 25.869 0,0 0,3 0,0 99.396,7 76,8
De 30 a 34 años 8 30.821 0,0 0,5 0,0 99.319,9 128,8
De 35 a 39 años 10 34.392 0,0 0,4 0,0 99.191,1 144,1
De 40 a 44 años 33 33.504 0,0 0,6 0,0 99.047,0 486,7
De 45 a 49 años 49 32.477 0,0 0,5 0,0 98.560,3 740,8
De 50 a 54 años 59 29.646 0,0 0,5 0,0 97.819,5 968,4
De 55 a 59 años 90 26.155 0,0 0,5 0,0 96.851,1 1.651,6
De 60 a 64 años 102 21.674 0,0 0,5 0,0 95.199,5 2.213,1
De 65 a 69 años 139 20.432 0,0 0,5 0,0 92.986,4 3.113,8
De 70 a 74 años 216 16.531 0,0 0,5 0,1 89.872,7 5.698,5
De 75 a 79 años 325 16.048 0,0 0,5 0,1 84.174,2 8.117,2
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D(i) P(i) M(i) A(i) Q(i) I(i) d(i)
De 80 a 84 años 668 13.385 0,1 0,5 0,2 76.057,1 16.920,7
De 85 y más años 1.631 11.910 0,1 0,5 1,0 59.136,3 59.136,3
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AMBOS SEXOS
Menores de 1 año
De 1 a 4 años
De 5 a 9 años
De 10 a 14 años
De 15 a 19 años
De 20 a 24 años
De 25 a 29 años
De 30 a 34 años
De 35 a 39 años
De 40 a 44 años
De 45 a 49 años
De 50 a 54 años
De 55 a 59 años
De 60 a 64 años
De 65 a 69 años
De 70 a 74 años
De 75 a 79 años
De 80 a 84 años
De 85 y más años
Hombres
Menores de 1 año
De 1 a 4 años
De 5 a 9 años
De 10 a 14 años
De 15 a 19 años
De 20 a 24 años
De 25 a 29 años
De 30 a 34 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)

99.739,8 8.204.997,1 82,1
398.716,0 8.105.257,3 81,3
498.136,7 7.706.541,3 77,3
497.968,0 7.208.404,6 72,4
497.596,5 6.710.436,6 67,4
497.145,8 6.212.840,2 62,5
496.374,9 5.715.694,3 57,5
495.230,2 5.219.319,4 52,6
493.993,1 4.724.089,3 47,8
491.885,5 4.230.096,2 42,9
487.842,7 3.738.210,7 38,1
481.314,2 3.250.368,0 33,5
471.509,2 2.769.053,8 29,0
457.209,8 2.297.544,6 24,7
436.308,3 1.840.334,8 20,5
405.649,3 1.404.026,5 16,6
361.056,3 998.377,2 12,9
292.504,2 637.320,9 9,5
344.816,8 344.816,8 7,0

99.826,6 7.938.346,0 79,4
399.003,8 7.838.519,5 78,6
498.448,5 7.439.515,6 74,6
498.207,7 6.941.067,1 69,6
497.776,0 6.442.859,5 64,7
497.256,0 5.945.083,5 59,7
496.074,7 5.447.827,5 54,8
494.259,2 4.951.752,8 50,0
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De 35 a 39 años
De 40 a 44 años
De 45 a 49 años
De 50 a 54 años
De 55 a 59 años
De 60 a 64 años
De 65 a 69 años
De 70 a 74 años
De 75 a 79 años
De 80 a 84 años
De 85 y más años
Mujeres
Menores de 1 año
De 1 a 4 años
De 5 a 9 años
De 10 a 14 años
De 15 a 19 años
De 20 a 24 años
De 25 a 29 años
De 30 a 34 años
De 35 a 39 años
De 40 a 44 años
De 45 a 49 años
De 50 a 54 años
De 55 a 59 años
De 60 a 64 años
De 65 a 69 años
De 70 a 74 años
De 75 a 79 años

L(i) T(i) E(i)
492.563,9 4.457.493,7 45,2
489.833,1 3.964.929,7 40,3
485.000,4 3.475.096,7 35,6
476.447,1 2.990.096,3 31,1
463.530,6 2.513.649,2 26,7
444.628,9 2.050.118,6 22,5
415.231,1 1.605.489,7 18,6
375.103,3 1.190.258,6 14,9
320.532,7 815.155,3 11,5
244.079,6 494.622,6 8,6
250.543,0 250.543,0 6,3

99.647,1 8.463.968,9 84,6
398.408,2 8.364.321,8 84,0
497.803,1 7.965.913,6 80,0
497.711,0 7.468.110,5 75,0
497.403,7 6.970.399,5 70,0
497.029,1 6.472.995,8 65,1
496.693,9 5.975.966,8 60,1
496.264,5 5.479.272,8 55,2
495.540,3 4.983.008,3 50,2
494.143,3 4.487.468,0 45,3
490.979,6 3.993.324,7 40,5
486.598,6 3.502.345,1 35,8
479.974,6 3.015.746,5 31,1
470.267,7 2.535.771,9 26,6
457.698,1 2.065.504,2 22,2
436.116,7 1.607.806,1 17,9
400.812,2 1.171.689,4 13,9
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De 80 a 84 años
De 85 y más años

L(i) T(i) E(i)
339.047,9 770.877,2 10,1
431.829,3 431.829,3 7,3
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